## 504642207 11/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4688927

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARTIN RICHARD L	AMBERT		01/28/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SEALEDMEDIA LIMITED				
Street Address:	"SORBC	"SORBON," AYLESBURY END			
City:	BEACON	BEACONSFIELD, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	HP9 1LV	HP9 1LW			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		2332603			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		50)326-2422			
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		50-326-2400			
		•	val@kilpatricktownsend.com		
•					
		ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP KETING-22, 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE 2800			
Address Line 4:		TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	091806-0762422(036210US)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUJIT B. KOTWAL			
GNATURE:		/Sujit B. Kotwal/	/Sujit B. Kotwal/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/14/2017	11/14/2017		
Fotal Attachments: 2		1			
ourco_001906 07624	22 02621010	SAssignment#page1.tif			
00100=031000-07024	22-03021003	_Assignment#page1.til			

	AD.	581-40	531 F	lec'd P		48790 5 FEB 2002 E FOR TRADEMARK
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		04-16	6-2002		DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARK
TO THE ASSISTANT COM				<u> </u>		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH 1. NAME OF CONVEYING			55941	EOF	·	
1. Martin Richard LAMBERT 3.			2.			
5.	2-5	-02	6.			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	│8. IED? □YES 🖂	NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE	(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:				
NAME: SealedMedia Limited	1				and the second second second	
ADDRESS: "Sorbon", Aylesi Beaconsfield	oury End					
Buckinghamshir						
UNITED KINGD	ОМ					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AI 3. NATURE OF CONVEYA			S 🖾 NO			
(Submit herewith only on			e copies of same	Assignme	nt signed by diffe	rent inventors is one
document)			REST	EXEC. DA	TE: January 28,	2002
ORIGINAL		LE/PHOTOCOPY D TRANSLATION			•	
		ER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON T ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE	HE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERI / 28, 2002	EWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF	DATES (	ON DECLARATIO	ON AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N	IO.(S). OTHERS	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attach		ES 🖾 NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Mi series code/serial no	ŧ	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1				if not in item 1
TO BE ASSIGNED 29	0697	spondence	6. NUMBER	INVOLVE	D:	
5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document SI	hould be Mailed:	spondence	APPLNS 1		= TOTAL =	1
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO	F FEE EN	CLOSED: (Code = \$40	9 581)
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	)				<b>V</b> IC	
McLean, VA 22102						
5.5ATTY DKT:			8. IF ABOVE F	EE IS MIS	SING OR INADEQ	NUMBER: 03-3975
P 290697		517US-WO	UNDER ORDE	R NO	11765 CLIENT NO.	290697 MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowle	CL	IENT REF.	nation is true and	correct and	d any attached co	
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge the original document.</li> </ol>	age and belief,					
			10. Total num	ber of pag	es including this	2
1.10	J.		cover sheet, a (do not file du	ttachment p. Cover s	s and document heet)	L
sir A	inature					
Attorney: Jack 6. Barufk			 Date: Febr	uary 5, 20	02	
Reg. No. 37087 Atty/Sec: JSB/rsp	TEL: (703	3) 905-2012	FAX	: (703) 90		
2/08/2002 LLANDGRA 00000047 1	ETT E	WITH PTO RET	URN RECEIPT	(PAT-10.	) )	
FC:581	40.00 DP	/				
	/	/			PATEN	F PAT-114X 10
Document11						• :

Please return signed/recorded to:

Г

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

McLean, VA 22102

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P AF/P8517US-WO M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

## Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT **OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) LAMBERT, Martin Richard	(2)
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	SealedMedia Limited
NAME(S) OF	"Sorbon", Aylesbury End
ASSIGNEE(S)	Beaconsfield
& ADDRESS(ES)	Buckinghamshire HP9 1LW
	United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF	DIGITAL RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:
$\underline{NOTE} \to \to$	(A) ⊠ even date herewith
(Complete	(B)
said ASSIGNEE, for its int hereinafter act on behalf of essential by ASSIGNEE to <u>NOTE</u> $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ T recordation of this document <u>INVER</u>	ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. of ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. of a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for

8517us assignment.doc



PAT-114 1/00

2ECORDED -197/95/2992

**USA Patent Appln.**